
S.No.    Date

3 11-12-2024

Math

6PM-7PM

Math

6PM-7PM
Real Numbers 

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.1 "A letter to God" Grammar: Tense

Real Numbers 			

Chemical Reactions and Equation 

The Rise of Nationalism in Europe Development 

Chemical Reactions and Equation 

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Crash Course Cum Test Series Plan  Class:10(CBSE) 
(9 Dec 2024 to 9 Feb 2025)

 Syllabus

1 9-12-2024

 S.st.

4PM-5PM
The Rise of Nationalism in Europe

2 10-12-2024

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

Polynomials 

Science

5PM-6PM
Chemical Reactions and Equation 



4 12-12-2024

5 13-12-2024

6 14-12-2024

15-12-2024 Sunday  Self-Study /Doubt Session

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.2 "Nelson Mandella" Grammar: "Determiners"

Polynomials 

Acid Base and Salt

Power Sharing 

Acid Base and Salt

Linear Equations in Two Variables 
Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM
Acid Base and Salt

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.3 "Two stories about flying"

Linear Equations in Two Variables 		 		



9 18-12-2024

19-12-202410

7 16-12-2024

8 17-12-2024

Metal and Non metal 

Quadratic Equations 

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.4 "The Hundred Dresses"

Quadratic Equations 

Metal and Non metal 

 S.st.

4PM-5PM
Resources and Development 

Science

5PM-6PM
Metal and Non metal 

Math

6PM-7PM
Linear Equations in Two Variables 		 		

 English

4PM-5PM
FIRST FLIGHT: CH.4 "From the diary of Anne Frank"

Math

5PM-6PM
Quadratic Equations 

Metal and Non metal 
Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

Nationalism in India 



20-12-2024

21-12-2024

22-12-2024

23-12-2024

23-12-2024

11

12

13

14

Grammar: Tense, Modals

Coordinate Geometry 

Carbon and it's Compound

Math

6PM-7PM

Nationalism in India 
 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Carbon and it's Compound

Arithmetic Progression 

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.7 Glimpse of India"

Arithmetic Progression 	

Carbon and it's Compound

Sunday  Self-Study /Doubt Session

Forest and Wildlife 

Carbon and it's Compound

Arithmetic Progression 

Science

5PM-6PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM



16

17

18

26-12-2024

27-12-2024

28-12-2024

15 24-12-2024

25-12-2024

Federalism 

Life Processes

Grammar: Determiners, Subject-verb-concord

Triangles

Life Processes

Sectors and Indian Economy    & Money and Credit 

Life Processes

Triangles

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.8 " Mijbil the otter" Grammar: Determiners

Coordinate Geometry 

Life Processes

Coordinate Geometry 		 		

Christmas

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM



19

20

29-12-2024

30-12-2024

31-12-2024 Life Processes

Circles

Footprints: Ch.1 "A triumph of Surgery" Grammar: Subject verb concord

Circles

Control and Coordination

21

22

1-1-2025

2/1/2025

TAD-1

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths

Writing Skills: Notice, Letter and Composition

Circles

Control and Coordination

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

Life Processes

Print Culture and Modern World 

Sunday  Self-Study /Doubt Session

FIRST FLIGHT: CH.9 "Madam rides the bus" and Ch.10 "The Sermon"

Triangles
Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM



5-1-2025

6/1/2025

TAD-3

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

English

7-1-2025

25

26

23

24

3-1-2025

4/1/2025

TAD-2

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Science

Water Resources & Agriculture 

Control and Coordination

Trigonometric Ratios

Footprints: Ch.2 "The Thief Story" Ch.3 "The Midnight Visitor"

T-Ratios of Some Particular Angles 

Control and Coordination

Footprints: Ch.5  Footprints without feet

Trigonometric Identities 

Reproduction

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Sunday  Self-Study /Doubt Session

Agriculture & Minerals and Energy Resources 

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

Reproduction

T-Ratios of Complementary Angles 		 		

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM



8-1-202527

28

29

30

31

9/1/2025

TAD-4

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Social Science

10-1-2025

11-1-2025

12-1-2025

13-1-2025

Gender Religion and Cast 

Reproduction

Trigonometric Identities 

Footprints: Ch.6 "The Making of Science" Grammar: Reported Speech

Perimeter and Area of Plane Figures 		 		

Height and Distance 

Heredity 

Globalization and the Indian Economy 

Heredity 

Height and Distance 

Grammar: Reported Speech, Determiners

Perimeter and Area of Plane Figures 

Light

TAD-5 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

The Making of a Global World & Political Parties 

Light		 		

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

Math

6PM-7PM
 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM
Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM
Science

5PM-6PM
Math

6PM-7PM



Sunday

32

33

34

35

36

14-1-2025

15/1/2025

TAD-6

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Science

19-1-2025

16-1-2025

17-1-2025

18/1/2025

TAD-7

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

English

 English

4PM-5PM
First Flight: Ch.11 "The Proposal"

Math

5PM-6PM
Statistics 

Science

6PM-7PM

Science

6PM-7PM
Electricity 

Footprints: Ch.7 "The Necklace" and Ch.8 The Hack Driver

Electricity 

Volume and Surface Areas of Solids

Political Parties & Outcome of Democracy 

Light

Area of Circle, Sector and Segment  		

Footprints: Ch.9 "Bholi" and First Flight: Ch.11 "The Proposal"

Volume and Surface Areas of Solids

Light

Manufacturing Industries 

Area of Circle, Sector and Segment 

Light

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

Science

6PM-7PM
 S.st.

4PM-5PM
Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM



Math

6PM-7PM
Probability 

Science

5PM-6PM
Our Environment 

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Science

5PM-6PM

Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Science

6PM-7PM

 S.st.

4PM-5PM
PYQ Session 

 S.st.

4PM-5PM
Lifeline of National Economy 

39

40

41

37

38

20-1-2025

21/1/2025

TAD-8

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Social Science

22-1-2025

23-1-2025

24/1/2025

TAD-9

(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths

Science

5PM-6PM
Electricity 

Statistics 
Math

6PM-7PM

 English

4PM-5PM

Math

5PM-6PM

Magnetic effect of Electric current 

Probability 

First Flight: Ch.11 "The Proposal" Grammmar: "Reported Speech"

Electricity 

Statistics 

map work

Statistics 

Magnetic effect of Electric current 

Footprints: Ch.10 " The book that saved"



26-1-2025

27-1-2025

28-1-2025

29-1-2025

30-1-2025

31-1-2025

1-2-2025

2-2-2025

3-2-2025

4-2-2025

5-2-2025

6-2-2025

7-2-2025

8-2-2025

9-2-2025 TAD-14 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science

Self-study

TAD-12 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science

Self-study

Self-study

Self-study

TAD-13 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths

Self-study

Science

6PM-7PM
Our Environment 

Republic Day

TAD-10 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Science 

Self-study

Self-study

TAD-11 (Test- Analysis Discussion) English

Self-study

Self-study

 English

4PM-5PM
Writing Skills, Grammar Exercise Practice, And Revision

Math

5PM-6PM
Probability 42 25-1-2025


